RESOLUTION NO. __ 26104

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-
08-024-101, TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY FOR 36
INTERSECTIONS AND 4 RAIL CROSSINGS NEAR THE
VOLKSWAGEN FACILITY AT ENTERPRISE SOUTH
INDUSTRIAL PARK, WITH VOLKERT & ASSOCIATES, INC,,
WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT BY FORTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
DOLLARS (8$49,700.00), FOR A REVISED - CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($216,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
relative to Contract No. E-08-024-101, Traffic Impact Study for 36 Intersections and 4 Rail
Crossings near the Volkswagen FAacility at Enterprise South Industrial Park, with Volkert &
Associates, Inc, which Change Order increases the contract amount by $49,700.00, for a revised
contract amount not to exceed $216,000.00. |

ADOPTED: October 13 , 2009

/add






